INDEX OF DRAWINGS

B O | ; | O | z D / B l I D | 2 | C | < I ; | z | ;I D | N C | Instructions: Enter the information in the white boxes below. The spreadsheet will calculate the proposed FAR (floor area ratio), the 100% SH EET |NDEX : DING DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
max FAR (per the Zoning Ordinance for "Required FAR"), and the 85% max FAR (per the Zoning Ordinance for "Required FAR"). Additionally

it will determine whether a FAR Moadification is required. "Guideline FAR" calculations are as outlined in the "Applicability" section of the Single
Family Residence Design Guidelines, page 23-C. NU M . ‘ SH EET NAME

The Net Lot Area does not include any Public Road Easements or Public Road Right-of-Way areas. The proposed TOTAL Net FAR Floor P.O. BOX 931

Area shall include the net floor area of all stories of all building, but may or may not include basement/cellar floor area. For further clarification g

on these definitions please refer to SBMC §28.15.083 & 30.300. This form has not yet been updated for current Title 30 zone designations, AO 1 PROJ ECT | N FORMATlON SH EET SANTA YNEZ, CA 93460
, see SBMC §30.05.010 for comparison.

AO5 |EXISTING AND PROPOSED SITE PLAN BOSCB0687% (OITICD)

; . 805.456.3854 (FAX)
ENTER Project Address: 835 Alberta Ave
: ' A1.1D |LOWER FLOOR DEMO PLAN DARKMOONENG@GMAILCOM
Is there a basement or cellar existing or proposed? No A1.1E EXISTING LOWER FLOOR PLAN WWWDARKMOONENGINEERING.COM
ENTER Proposed TOTAL Net FAR Floor Area (in 1,858 A1.1P PROPOSED LOWER FLOOR PLAN
sq. ft.): ’ A1.2P |PROPOSED UPPER FLOOR PLAN STAMP
ENTER Zone ONLY from drop-down list: R-2 A2.1E EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
ENTER Net Lot Area (in sq. ft.): 5,000 A2.1P PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
Is the height of existing or proposed buildings 17 Y A4.1 ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS
feet or greater? es A5.1  |WINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULES AND
Are existing or proposed buildings two stories or Yes NOTES
HiEde A7.1 3D VIEWS
The FAR Requirements are: GUIDELINE**

Drawing Notes:

The use of these plans and specifications shall be restricted to
ENTER Average Slope of Lot: 5.00% the orig!nal site for whiqh they were prepared and ;_)ublication
thereof is expressly limited to such use. Reproduction or
publication by any method, in whole or in part, is prohibited. Title

Does the height of existing or proposed buildings

No to these plans and specifications remain with Darkmoon Building
exceed 25 feet? Design and Engineeri.n_g wjthout prejudicel. Visuall contact with
these plans and specifications shall constitute prima facie
f a O g 0 - evidence of the acceptance of these restrictions.
Is the site in the Hillside Design District? No DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS.

- - See Architectural plans for written dimensions.
Does the project include 500 or more cu. de. of The General Contractor shall verify and be responsible for all

- - [ - = No di i d existi diti the job and shall rt
gradlng outside the main bUIldlng footprlnt? imensions and existing conditions on the job and shall repo

any discrepancies to the Engineer and the Architect for
An FAR MOD is not required per SBMC §28.15 or §30.20.030

resolution prior to commencing with the work in question.

FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR): 0.371

Lot Size Range: 4,000 - 9,999 sq.ft.

MAX FAR Calculation (in sq. ft.): 1,200 + (0.25 x lot size in sq.ft.)

100% MAX FAR: 0.490

100% MAX FAR (in sq. ft.): 2,450
85% of MAX FAR (in sq. ft.): 2,083
80% of MAX FAR (in sq. ft.): 1,960

The 1856 square foot proposed total is 76% of the MAX FAR.*

* NOTE: Percentage total is rounded up.
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**NOi If your proje_ct is Iocated_ on_a site with multiple or overlay zones, please contact Planning Staff to confirm whether the FAR { I l m m (/)
limitations are "Required"” or "Guideline". :
SCOPE OF WORK PROJECT DESCRIPTION ~ 7 Z
ENTER Acreage to Convert to square footage: 1.00 w 1] ( ) O
; . «  PROPOSED NEW 1ST FLOOR AREA (141 SF) OWNERS: DAINA BUDRECKIS AND DAVID BOTSFORD M
petTosireainisqait: 43560 . PROPOSED NEW 2ND FLOOR AREA (629 SF) -~ S f
o - «  PROPOSED NEW 2ND FLOOR DECK AT MASTER (106 SF) PROJECT LOCATION: 835 ALBERTA AVENUE U < <
«  PROPOSED NEW 2ND FLOOR DECK AT MULTI PURPOSE ROOM (45 SF) SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101 m m
«  DEMOLISH A PORTION OF EXISTING ROOF FOR 2ND FLOOR ADDITION Q: 2
+ INTERIOR REMODEL KITCHEN, BEDROOMS AND BATH ACCESSORS PARCEL NUMBER: 043-242-001 m E <: m
YEAR BUILT: 1928 Q a'd m O
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE V - NON RATED : CQLu < o
ZONING DESIGNATION: R-2 m — an Z
=0
OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3/U =~ < E
NUMBER OF STORIES: 1 EXISTING / 2 PROPOSED Q m“) E C)
BUILDING HEIGHTS m o) : : 4
EXISTING RESIDENCE: 16'-10" TO RIDGE O <: )
PROPOSED 2nd STORY ) O
ADDITION: 24'-11 1/2" TO RIDGE o :
PARCEL SIZE: 5,000 SF (0.11 ACRES) mE Q.
. 0,
PUEBLO LANDS AVERAGE LOT SLOPE: 5% O
HIGH FIRE: NO m
FLOOD PLAIN: NO
W FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS
o EXISTING FLOOR AREA
2 ’ (E) 1 STORY RESIDENCE: 905 SF NET/ 963 SF GROSS
(E) DETACHED 1-CAR GARAGE: 181 SF NET/ 202 SF GROSS
Y ARRELLAGA CODE COMPLIANCE TOTAL (E) FLOOR AREA: 1086 SF NET / 1165 SF GROSS
coor [F% PROPOSED FLOOR AREA
cod ol ol ] T (N) 1 STORY RESIDENCE ADDITION: 141 SF NET / 162 SF GROSS # DESCRI P DATE
R RZEYFEY P E’ZD % 2 THIS PROJECTS INTENT IS TO COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CODES (N) 2 STORY RESIDENCE ADDITION: 629 SF NET /671 SF GROSS
"1 Ole|®|® < AND ORDINANCES: TOTAL (P) FLOOR AREA: 770 SF NET / 833 SF GROSS
24|
\ @ ® ‘ ® CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE [CBC] 2022 TOTAL PROPOSED FLOOR AREA
Ror 2 § oo ) = "i 5y 2 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE [CMC] 2022 ON SITE: 1856 SF NET / 1998 SF GROSS
v 3 : 3 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE [CEC] 2022 (EXISTING - DEMOLITION + ADDITIONS = TOTAL PROPOSED)
oo | o5 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE [CPC] 2022
3 ¢ ALBERTA 69 AVE. } 25 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE [CRC] 2022 (N) 2ND STORY DECK AT MASTER: 106 SF
L= i — - CALIFORNIA GREEN STANDARDS BUILDING CODE [CGSBC] 2022 (N) 2ND STORY DECK AT MULTI PURPOSE ROOM: 45 SF
ia e ® CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE 2022
Lo vl e s u s dsd lu CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE 2022 PROPOSED GRADING
53 3 ¢ N A e hH Q FILL: 0CY
< 3
gl ole|e|e CALOMNGY © T8 = ALL AMENDMENTS AS ADOPTED IN THE SANTA BARBARA CITY CUT: 0CY
& , ® 242 @ ot il = ORDINANCE 5919 AND ALL OTHER CODES, REGULATIONS, AND NET (CUT): 0cCy
3| @_ @, I RCARC) {4 2 3 APPROVALS ESTABLISHED BY THE CITY OF SANTA BARBARA
SRedeqy ey d>y " e PARKING CALCULATIONS:
o R N . (E) PARKING - PRIMARY RESIDENCE: 1 COVERED /0 UNCOVERED
Sl —— — (N) PARKING - PRIMARY RESIDENCE: 1 COVERED /0 UNCOVERED
| MICHELTORENA - SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND ||,
\ ‘ | OBSERV ATI ONS THIS BUILDING IS NOT FIRE SPRINKLERED PROJECT NUMBER:
| ! 2022.019.00

.@ DATE:
07/16/2024

SEE SHEET S0.1 FOR STRUCTURAL SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

Agsessor’s Mop Bk43 -Fg 24 OBSERVATIONS REQUIRED DRAWN BY:
County of Santa Barbara, Calif.
NOTE - Assessor’s Block Numbers Shown in Ellipses JEV
Assessor’s Parcel Numbers Shown in Circles SHEET NO
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DEMOLITION NOTES DEMOLITION NOTES CONT.

WALL LEGEND

1. DEFINITIONS: 9. POLLUTION CONTROLS
A. REMOVE: DETACH ITEMS FROM EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND LEGALLY A. DUST CONTROL: USE WATER MIST, TEMPORARY ENCLOSURES, AND OTHER B  FROPOSED WOOD STUD WALL b A R K M O O N
DISPOSE OF THEM OFF-SITE, UNLESS INDICATED TO BE REMOVED AND SUITABLE METHODS TO LIMIT SPREAD OF DUST AND DIRT. COMPLY WITH J
SALVAGED OR REMOVED AND REINSTALLED. GOVERNING ENVIRONMENTAL-PROTECTION REGULATIONS. 1’/ DING DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
B. REMOVE AND SALVAGE: DETACH ITEMS FROM EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND a. WET MOP FLOORS TO ELIMINATE TRACKABLE DIRT AND WIPE DOWN WALLS [C_——""""1 EXISTING WOOD STUD WALL ‘
DELIVER THEM TO OWNER. AND DOORS OF DEMOLITION ENCLOSURE. VACUUM CARPETED AREAS. - -~ - " -~"— """ """ " Y - - - - - - - - - = —|
C. REMOVE AND REINSTALL: DETACH ITEMS FROM EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, B. DISPOSAL: REMOVE AND TRANSPORT DEBRIS IN A MANNER THAT WILL [ ] EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED
PREPARE THEM FOR REUSE, AND REINSTALL THEM WHERE INDICATED. PREVENT SPILLAGE ON ADJACENT SURFACES AND AREAS. - P O. BOX 931
D. EXISTING TO REMAIN: EXISTING ITEMS OF CONSTRUCTION THAT ARE NOT TO BE a. REMOVE DEBRIS FROM ELEVATED PORTIONS OF BUILDING BY CHUTE, SANTA YNEZ. CA 93460
REMOVED AND THAT ARE NOT OTHERWISE INDICATED TO BE REMOVED, HOIST, OR OTHER DEVICE THAT WILL CONVEY DEBRIS TO GRADE LEVEL IN A 505.680.6874
REMOVED AND SALVAGED, OR REMOVED AND REINSTALLED. CONTROLLED DESCENT. A5 ARKMOONENG@GMAIL.COM
C. CLEANING: CLEAN ADJACENT STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS OF DUST, - www.darkmoonengineering.com
2. EXCEPT FOR ITEMS OR MATERIALS INDICATED TO BE REUSED, SALVAGED, DIRT, AND DEBRIS CAUSED BY SELECTIVE DEMOLITION OPERATIONS. RETURN 7 : '
REINSTALLED, OR OTHERWISE INDICATED TO REMAIN OWNER'S PROPERTY, ADJACENT AREAS TO CONDITION EXISTING BEFORE SELECTIVE DEMOLITION -
DEMOLISHED MATERIALS SHALL BECOME CONTRACTOR'S PROPERTY AND SHALL OPERATIONS BEGAN. 7 STAMP
BE REMOVED FROM PROJECT SITE. .
10. SELECTIVE DEMOLITION
3. SUBMITTALS: A. GENERAL: DEMOLISH AND REMOVE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION ONLY TO THE
A. PROPOSED CONTROL MEASURES: SUBMIT STATEMENT OR DRAWING THAT EXTENT REQUIRED BY NEW CONSTRUCTION AND AS INDICATED. USE METHODS
INDICATES THE MEASURES. INCLUDE MEASURES FOR THE FOLLOWING: REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK WITHIN LIMITATIONS OF GOVERNING
a. DUST CONTROL. REGULATIONS.
b. NOISE CONTROL. a. NEATLY CUT OPENINGS AND HOLES PLUMB, SQUARE, AND TRUE TO
B. SCHEDULE OF SELECTIVE DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES: INDICATE DETAILED DIMENSIONS REQUIRED. USE CUTTING METHODS LEAST LIKELY TO DAMAGE
SEQUENCE OF SELECTIVE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL WORK, WITH STARTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN OR ADJOINING CONSTRUCTION.
AND ENDING DATES FOR EACH ACTIVITY, INTERRUPTION OF UTILITY SERVICES, b. CUT OR DRILL FROM THE EXPOSED OR FINISHED SIDE INTO CONCEALED
USE OF ELEVATOR AND STAIRS, AND LOCATIONS OF TEMPORARY PARTITIONS SURFACES TO AVOID MARRING EXISTING FINISHED SURFACES.
AND MEANS OF EGRESS. c. DO NOT USE CUTTING TORCHES UNTIL WORK AREA IS CLEARED OF
C. PRE-DEMOLITION PHOTOGRAPHS OR VIDEOTAPE: SHOW EXISTING CONDITIONS FLAMMABLE MATERIALS. AT CONCEALED SPACES, SUCH AS DUCT AND PIPE DRAWNGNOTES. o rons ALl A
OF ADJOINING CONSTRUCTION AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS THAT MIGHT BE INTERIORS, VERIFY CONDITION AND CONTENTS OF HIDDEN SPACE BEFORE RS TRIGTED 16 THE ORIGINAL SITE FOR WHICH ThEY
MISCONSTRUED AS DAMAGE CAUSED BY SELECTIVE DEMOLITION OPERATIONS. STARTING FLAME-CUTTING OPERATIONS. MAINTAIN FIRE WATCH AND WERE PREPARED AND PUBLICATION THEREOF IS
SUBMIT BEFORE WORK BEGINS. PORTABLE FIRE-SUPPRESSION DEVICES DURING FLAME-CUTTING EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO SUCH USE. REPRODUCTION OR

PUBLICATION BY ANY METHOD, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, IS

OPERATIONS. PROHIBITED. TITLE TO THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
4. QUALITY ASSURANCE: d. LOCATE SELECTIVE DEMOLITION EQUIPMENT AND REMOVE DEBRIS AND ENGINEERING WITH PREJUDICE, VISUAL CONTACT WITH
A. DEMOLITION FIRM QUALIFICATIONS: AN EXPERIENCED FIRM THAT IS MATERIALS SO AS NOT TO IMPOSE EXCESSIVE LOADS ON SUPPORTING THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONSTITUTE
SPECIALIZED IN DEMOLITION WORK SIMILAR IN MATERIAL AND EXTENT TO THAT WALLS, FLOORS, OR FRAMING. E‘;!S""TARIFCAT?C')ENEV'DENCE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THESE
INDICATED FOR THIS PROJECT. B. EXISTING FACILITIES: COMPLY WITH OWNER OR BUILDING MANAGER'S DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS.
B. REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS: COMPLY WITH GOVERNING EPA NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR USING AND PROTECTING ELEVATORS, STAIRS, ;EEF?OE,\’]‘SEIE/L*E EggI\RL/C%TI\(ZENSSTSIKILS\Q\EI\%FEKX/?SNT?N%
REGULATIONS BEFORE BEGINNING SELECTIVE DEMOLITION. COMPLY WITH WALKWAYS, LOADING DOCKS, BUILDING ENTRIES, AND OTHER BUILDING CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND SHALL REPORT ANY
HAULING AND DISPOSAL REGULATIONS OF AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. FACILITIES DURING SELECTIVE DEMOLITION OPERATIONS. DISCREPANCIES TO DARKMOON BUILDING DESIGN AND

ENGINEERING FOR RESOLUTION PRIOR TO COMMENCING

C. STANDARDS: COMPLY WITH ANSI A10.6 AND NFPA 241. WITH THE WORK IN QUESTION.

D. PRE-DEMOLITION CONFERENCE: CONDUCT CONFERENCE AT PROJECT SITE.
OWNER OR OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE MUST BE PRESENT AT THIS
CONFERENCE.

a. PRIOR TO CONFERENCE ON SITE, CONTRACTOR TO CLEARLY MARK ITEMS,
FIXTURES, WALLS, WINDOWS, DOORS, APPLIANCES, ETC. WITH A SEMI-
PERMANENT MARKING (LIKE COLORED TAPE) TO AID IN PRESENTING
DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES TO BE PERFORMED.

5. REPAIR MATERIALS
A. USE REPAIR MATERIALS IDENTICAL TO EXISTING MATERIALS.
a. |IFIDENTICAL MATERIALS ARE UNAVAILABLE OR CANNOT BE USED FOR
EXPOSED SURFACES, USE MATERIALS THAT VISUALLY MATCH EXISTING
ADJACENT SURFACES TO THE FULLEST EXTENT POSSIBLE.
b. USE A MATERIAL WHOSE INSTALLED PERFORMANCE EQUALS OR
SURPASSES THAT OF EXISTING MATERIALS.

6. EXAMINATION:
A. VERIFY THAT UTILITIES HAVE BEEN DISCONNECTED AND CAPPED.
B. SURVEY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND CORRELATE WITH REQUIREMENTS
INDICATED TO DETERMINE EXTENT OF SELECTIVE DEMOLITION REQUIRED.
C. INVENTORY AND RECORD THE CONDITION OF ITEMS TO BE REMOVED AND
D

REINSTALLED AND ITEMS TO BE REMOVED AND SALVAGED.
WHEN UNANTICIPATED MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, OR STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS
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|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

THAT CONFLICT WITH INTENDED FUNCTION OR DESIGN ARE ENCOUNTERED,

INVESTIGATE AND MEASURE THE NATURE AND EXTENT OF CONFLICT.
PROMPTLY SUBMIT A WRITTEN REPORT TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER OR
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVES.

E. ENGAGE A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER TO SURVEY CONDITION OF BUILDING TO |
DETERMINE WHETHER REMOVING ANY ELEMENT MIGHT RESULT IN |
STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCY OR UNPLANNED COLLAPSE OF ANY PORTION OF

STRUCTURE OR ADJACENT STRUCTURES DURING SELECTIVE DEMOLITION ‘
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7. UTILITY SERVICES

A. EXISTING UTILITIES: MAINTAIN SERVICES INDICATED TO REMAIN AND PROTECT
THEM AGAINST DAMAGE DURING SELECTIVE DEMOLITION OPERATIONS.

B. DO NOT INTERRUPT EXISTING UTILITIES SERVING OCCUPIED OR OPERATING
FACILITIES UNLESS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY OWNER AND AUTHORITIES
HAVING JURISDICTION. PROVIDE TEMPORARY SERVICES DURING
INTERRUPTIONS TO EXISTING UTILITIES, AS ACCEPTABLE TO OWNER AND TO
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

a. PROVIDE AT LEAST 72 HOURS' NOTICE TO OWNER IF SHUTDOWN OF
SERVICE IS REQUIRED DURING CHANGEOVER.

C. UTILITY REQUIREMENTS: LOCATE, IDENTIFY, DISCONNECT, AND SEAL OR CAP
OFF INDICATED UTILITIES SERVING AREAS TO BE SELECTIVELY DEMOLISHED.
a. ARRANGE TO SHUT OFF INDICATED UTILITIES WITH UTILITY COMPANIES.

b. IF UTILITY SERVICES ARE REQUIRED TO BE REMOVED, RELOCATED, OR
ABANDONED, PROVIDE TEMPORARY UTILITIES BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
SELECTIVE DEMOLITION THAT BYPASS AREA OF SELECTIVE DEMOLITION
AND THAT MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF SERVICE TO OTHER PARTS OF
BUILDING.

c. CUT OFF PIPE OR CONDUIT IN WALLS OR PARTITIONS TO BE REMOVED.
CAP, VALVE, OR PLUG AND SEAL REMAINING PORTION OF PIPE OR CONDUIT
AFTER BYPASSING.

d. UTILITY REQUIREMENTS: DO NOT START SELECTIVE DEMOLITION WORK
UNTIL UTILITY DISCONNECTING AND SEALING HAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND
VERIFIED IN WRITING.

835 ALBERTA AVENUE,

SANTA BARBARA CA 93101
LOWER FLOOR DEMO PLAN

BOTSFORD / BUDRECKIS RESIDENCE

r
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8. PREPARATION:

A. SITE ACCESS AND TEMPORARY CONTROLS: CONDUCT SELECTIVE DEMOLITION
AND DEBRIS-REMOVAL OPERATIONS TO ENSURE MINIMUM INTERFERENCE
WITH ROADS, STREETS, WALKS, WALKWAYS, AND OTHER ADJACENT OCCUPIED
AND USED FACILITIES.

a. DO NOT CLOSE OR OBSTRUCT STREETS, WALKS, WALKWAYS, OR OTHER
ADJACENT OCCUPIED OR USED FACILITIES WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM
OWNER, BUILDING MANAGER, AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.
PROVIDE ALTERNATE ROUTES AROUND CLOSED OR OBSTRUCTED TRAFFIC
WAYS IF REQUIRED BY GOVERNING REGULATIONS.

b. ERECT TEMPORARY PROTECTION, SUCH AS WALKS, FENCES, RAILINGS,
CANOPIES, AND COVERED PASSAGEWAYS, WHERE REQUIRED BY
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

c. PROTECT EXISTING SITE IMPROVEMENTS, APPURTENANCES, AND
LANDSCAPING TO REMAIN.

B. TEMPORARY FACILITIES: PROVIDE TEMPORARY BARRICADES AND OTHER
PROTECTION REQUIRED TO PREVENT INJURY TO PEOPLE AND DAMAGE TO
ADJACENT BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES TO REMAIN.

C. TEMPORARY ENCLOSURES: PROVIDE TEMPORARY ENCLOSURES FOR
PROTECTION OF EXISTING BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION, IN PROGRESS AND
COMPLETED, FROM EXPOSURE, FOUL WEATHER, OTHER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS, AND SIMILAR ACTIVITIES. PROVIDE TEMPORARY WEATHERTIGHT
ENCLOSURE FOR BUILDING EXTERIOR.

D. TEMPORARY PARTITIONS: ERECT AND MAINTAIN DUSTPROOF PARTITIONS AND
TEMPORARY ENCLOSURES TO LIMIT DUST AND DIRT MIGRATION AND TO
SEPARATE AREAS FROM FUMES AND NOISE.

E. TEMPORARY SHORING: PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
SHORING, BRACING, OR STRUCTURAL SUPPORT TO PRESERVE STABILITY AND
PREVENT MOVEMENT, SETTLEMENT, OR COLLAPSE OF CONSTRUCTION TO
REMAIN, AND TO PREVENT UNEXPECTED OR UNCONTROLLED MOVEMENT OR
COLLAPSE OF CONSTRUCTION BEING DEMOLISHED.
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0/ DING DESIGN AND ENGINEERING

P.O. BOX 931

SANTA YNEZ, CA 93460
805.680.6874
DARKMOONENG@GMAIL.COM
www.darkmoonengineering.com

STAMP

DRAWING NOTES:

THE USE OF THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE
RESTRICTED TO THE ORIGINAL SITE FOR WHICH THEY
WERE PREPARED AND PUBLICATION THEREOF IS
EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO SUCH USE. REPRODUCTION OR
PUBLICATION BY ANY METHOD, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, IS
PROHIBITED. TITLE TO THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
REMAIN WITH DARKMOON BUILDING DESIGN AND
ENGINEERING WITH PREJUDICE. VISUAL CONTACT WITH
THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONSTITUTE
PRIMA FACIE EVIDENCE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THESE
RESTRICTIONS.

DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING
CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND SHALL REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO DARKMOON BUILDING DESIGN AND
ENGINEERING FOR RESOLUTION PRIOR TO COMMENCING
WITH THE WORK IN QUESTION.

BOTSFORD / BUDRECKIS RESIDENCE
835 ALBERTA AVENUE,
SANTA BARBARA CA 93101
EXISTING LOWER FLOOR PLAN

No.| Descript. | Date
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL NEW INTERIOR WALLS ARE "P1" U.O.N. FOR MORE INFORMATION REFER TO

SHEET A4.1 B $~ROPOSED WOOD STUD WALL _7’ A R K M O O N

2. CENTER NEW DOORS IN ROOMS OR PROVIDE 6 INCH RETURNS U.O.N. BL DING DESIGN AND ENGINEERING

[[C_""""71 EXISTING WOOD STUD WALL
3. ALL INTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD

] EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED
4. NEW CONTROL VALVES FOR SHOWERS OR TUB-SHOWERS TO BE THERMOSTATIC

MIXING OR PRESSURE BALANCE VALVES TYPE PER [CRC P2708.3] P.O. BOX 931

SANTA YNEZ, CA 93460
805.680.6874
DARKMOONENG@GMAIL.COM
www.darkmoonengineering.com

5. ALL NEW GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURES AND DOORS TO BE CLEAR TEMPERED

GLASS PER [CRC R308.4]
(E) STORAGE (E) 1-CAR GARAGE

6. PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR OPENINGS FOR GAS-BURNING APPLIANCES PER [CRC
M1701]

STAMP

7. PROVIDE LATERAL SUPPORT FOR WATER HEATER AT TOP AND BOTTOM PER [CRC
P2801.7]

8. NEW EQUIPMENT (FAU/WH/DRYER) WHICH HAS A FLAME, GENERATES A SPARK, OR
USES A GLOWING IGNITION SOURCE SHALL BE ELEVATED A MINIMUM 18 INCHES
ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR PER [CRC P2801.6]

9. PROVIDE ACCESS PANEL (12 INCHES BY 12 INCHES) FOR ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES
HAVING CONCEALED SLIP JOINT

10. NEW TOILETS SHALL NOT USE MORE THAN 1.2 GALLONS OF WATER PER FLUSH.
FAUCETS AND SHOWERS HEAD FLOW RATES SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.0 GALLONS
PER MINUTE PER [CPC 424]

DRAWING NOTES:

THE USE OF THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE
RESTRICTED TO THE ORIGINAL SITE FOR WHICH THEY
WERE PREPARED AND PUBLICATION THEREOF IS
EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO SUCH USE. REPRODUCTION OR
PUBLICATION BY ANY METHOD, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, IS
PROHIBITED. TITLE TO THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
REMAIN WITH DARKMOON BUILDING DESIGN AND
ENGINEERING WITH PREJUDICE. VISUAL CONTACT WITH
THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONSTITUTE
PRIMA FACIE EVIDENCE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THESE
RESTRICTIONS.

DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING
CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND SHALL REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO DARKMOON BUILDING DESIGN AND
ENGINEERING FOR RESOLUTION PRIOR TO COMMENCING
WITH THE WORK IN QUESTION.

11. FUEL-FIRED WATER HEATERS ARE NOT TO BE PERMITTED IN BATHROOMS,
CLOTHES CLOSETS, OR BEDROOMS UNLESS LISTED AS A DIRECT VENT APPLIANCE
PER [CRC M2005.2]

A2.1P

12. PROVIDE 30 INCH BY 30 INCH MINIMUM UNOBSTRUCTED ATTIC ACCESS (BUT NOT
LESS THAN THE LARGEST EQUIPMENT SIZE WHEN FAU IS LOCATED IN THE ATTIC.
PROVIDE 30 INCH BY 30 INCH MINIMUM CLEAR AND MAXIMUM 20 FEET IN LENGTH
UNOBSTRUCTED PASSAGE TO REMOVE EQUIPMENT. FAU ACCESS FLOORING
SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM 2 FEET WIDE SOLID SURFACE 30 INCH BY 30 INCH
SURFACE IN FRONT OF SERVICE SIDE OF EQUIPMENT. MECHANICAL ROOM TO
HAVE REQUIRED SWITCHING AND LIGHTING

13. NEW GAS PIPING SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN OR ON THE GROUND UNDER ANY
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE. GAS LINES MAYBE RUN IN AN APPROVED SLEEVE

14. DOOR BETWEEN DWELLING AND PRIVATE GARAGE ARE TO BE SOLID wWOOD, SOLID
OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK OR 20-MINUTE
FIRE-RATED. DOORS SHALL BE SELF-CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING. (EXCEPTION:
DOORS NEED ONLY TO BE SELF-CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING WHEN BOTH
DWELLING AND GARAGE HAVE APPROVED FIRE SPRINKLERS) [CRC R302.5]

15. SHOWERS ARE TO HAVE A MINIMUM INTERIOR AREA OF 1,024 SQUARE INCHES AND
SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ENCOMPASSING A 30 INCH CIRCLE [CPC 411.7]

16. SHOWERS AND SHOWER WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH SHOWER HEADS SHALL
BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6
FEET ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR [§R307.2 CRC]
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:
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MIXING OR PRESSURE BALANCE VALVES TYPE PER [CRC P2708.3] | | SANTA YNEZ, CA 93460
5. ALL NEW GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURES AND DOORS TO BE CLEAR TEMPERED | J ” “ “ “ “ “ ” ” [ | 8D(,)A5I§?(81\(/I)gg7l\l4ENG@GMAIL COM
GLASS PER [CRC R308.4] www.darkmoonengineering..com
6. PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR OPENINGS FOR GAS-BURNING APPLIANCES PER [CRC ‘ ‘
M1701]
| 121 I I I il | STAME
7. PROVIDE LATERAL SUPPORT FOR WATER HEATER AT TOP AND BOTTOM PER [CRC | |
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HAVING CONCEALED SLIP JOINT
10. NEW TOILETS SHALL NOT USE MORE THAN 1.2 GALLONS OF WATER PER FLUSH. ‘ ‘
FAUCETS AND SHOWERS HEAD FLOW RATES SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.0 GALLONS DRAWING NOTES:
THE USE OF THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE
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www.darkmoonengineering.com

STAMP

A2IE| 3/16" =1-07

2| _ Oui
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LVL1G TP

DRAWING NOTES:

THE USE OF THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE
RESTRICTED TO THE ORIGINAL SITE FOR WHICH THEY
WERE PREPARED AND PUBLICATION THEREOF IS
EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO SUCH USE. REPRODUCTION OR
PUBLICATION BY ANY METHOD, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, IS
PROHIBITED. TITLE TO THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
REMAIN WITH DARKMOON BUILDING DESIGN AND
ENGINEERING WITH PREJUDICE. VISUAL CONTACT WITH
THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONSTITUTE
PRIMA FACIE EVIDENCE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THESE
RESTRICTIONS.

DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING
CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND SHALL REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO DARKMOON BUILDING DESIGN AND
ENGINEERING FOR RESOLUTION PRIOR TO COMMENCING
WITH THE WORK IN QUESTION.
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DRAWING NOTES:

THE USE OF THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE
RESTRICTED TO THE ORIGINAL SITE FOR WHICH THEY
WERE PREPARED AND PUBLICATION THEREOF IS
EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO SUCH USE. REPRODUCTION OR
PUBLICATION BY ANY METHOD, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, IS
PROHIBITED. TITLE TO THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
REMAIN WITH DARKMOON BUILDING DESIGN AND
ENGINEERING WITH PREJUDICE. VISUAL CONTACT WITH
THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONSTITUTE
PRIMA FACIE EVIDENCE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THESE
RESTRICTIONS.

DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING
CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND SHALL REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO DARKMOON BUILDING DESIGN AND
ENGINEERING FOR RESOLUTION PRIOR TO COMMENCING
WITH THE WORK IN QUESTION.
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Wi
3 5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD <> o P A R K M O O N
0 DING DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
. WINDOW HEADER header
o 2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 16" PER ROOF
0O.C. FRAMING PLAN ————— ] |
. P.O. BOX 931
y WALL SHEATHING PER FLASH il o stud wall framing SANTA YNEZ, CA 93460
B FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES OPENING PER — 5 oaah, 805.680.6874
- [ roug DARKMOONENG@GMAIL.COM
3 DETAIL 1/A4.1 - opening - ;
> \ www.darkmoonengineering.com
———— HARDIE LAP SIDING SMOOTH
BACKER ROD
AND SEALANT — \ B STAMP
B moistop or eq
DRIP EDGE \“@;ggﬁff flexible flashing
R-13 BATT INSULATION : , ] 8';
2 P AIR INFILTRATION BARRIER OR WINDOW PER SCHEDULE IR\
: EQUAL TO (2) LAYERS OF 1. attach flexible flashing sill strip with top edge level with rough sill, extend
GRADE "D" PAPER beyond edge of rough opening at least 8", secure all moistop (or eq) with
- galvanized nails or power-driven staples. DRAWING NOTES:
= — / THE USE OF THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE
RESTRICTED TO THE ORIGINAL SITE FOR WHICH THEY
WERE PREPARED AND PUBLICATION THEREOF IS
EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO SUCH USE. REPRODUCTION OR
PUBLICATION BY ANY METHOD, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, IS
» s » ” s » PROHIBITED. TITLE TO THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
WALL ASSEMBLY (W1 SCALE: 37 =1-0 6 DOOR / WINDOW HEAD1 SCALE: 3" =1-0 2 REMAIN WITH DARKMOON BUILDING DESIGN AND
ENGINEERING WITH PREJUDICE. VISUAL CONTACT WITH
THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONSTITUTE
PRIMA FACIE EVIDENCE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THESE
RESTRICTIONS.
- DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS.
17" THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE
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DOOR & WINDOW ABBREVIATIONS WINDOW SCHEDLI
MARK | DESCRIPTION | WIDTH | HEIGHT | HARDWAREFINISH |  MANUFACTURER | COMMENTS ROUGH OPENING HEAD PHASE
ALUM = ALUMINUM P= PAINT MARK DESCRIPTION WIDTH | HEIGHT _ |MANUFACTURE[ MATERIAL _|COUNT| HEIGHT | CREATED COMMENTS PARKMOON
101A CASED WALL OPENING 4-0 6-8 NOT APLICABLE BF = BI-FOLD PH= PANIC HARDWARE 1 DING DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
102A FRENCH DOOR -2 6-8 KOLBE gt; gbig? EE; EQ'ER_HMSHED SLOI FLAT SKYLIGHT WINDOW |2 - O’ -0 VELUX ALUM 4 MAIN HOUSE .
102B CASED WALL OPENING 5-0 6-8 NOT APLICABLE HOW = HOLLOW CORE WOOD RM = REMOVABLE MULLION SLO2 FLAT SKYLIGHT WINDOW 2-0 -0 VELUX ALUM 2 MAIN HOUSE
102C CASED WALL OPENING 2 - 107 6-8 NOT APLICABLE HM = HOLLOW METAL RO = ROUGH OPENING WOl FIXED WINDOW 4-0 4-6 WD | 6 -8  |MAIN HOUSE [MOVE (E) WINDOW SEE PLAN
102K SOLID CORE DOOR 2-0 6-0 PER OWNER CF= CLEAR FINISH SCW = SOLID CORE WOOD W03 SINGLE HUNG WINDOW 3-0 4-0 WD 2 6 -8  |MAIN HOUSE P.O. BOX 931
103A FRENCH DOOR 2-8 6-8 KOLBE ch= COPPER STL= STEEL W04 FIXED WINDOW 2-6 3-0 WD 1 6 -8  |MAIN HOUSE SANTA YNEZ, CA 93460
104A___[SOLID CORE DOOR n-& 6-8 PER OWNER CSMT = CASEMENT T= TEMPERED W05 |DOUBLE SINGLE HUNG 40 30 WD 5 6-8  |MAIN HOUSE 805.680.6874
—— —— - FA= FACTORY TR= TERRACE WINDOW DARKMOONENG@GMAIL.COM
1058 CLOSET SLIDER DOOR 32 68 PER OWNER FG= FIBER GLASS VGDF = VERTICAL GRAIN DOUGLAS FIR : — — — www.darkmoonengineering.com
106A SOLID CORE DOOR V-7 6 -8 PER OWNER FX = FIXED WD = WOOD WO06 DOUBLE SINGLE HUNG 2-6 3-6 WD 1 6 -8 MAIN HOUSE
107B BI-FOLD CLOSET DOOR 4-6 6-8 PER OWNER LG= LAMINATED GLASS SS = SMOKE SEAL WINDOW — — -
e A ln LUR - o R Onne CLRANNOD - CLEAR ANNODIZED §T-= SECURITY PROVISIONS APPLY M WRow e e to M S el STAMP
201A SOLID CORE DOOR -8 6-8 PER OWNER - B B : — — —
20 ST T g ROIE W08 SLIDER WINDOW 4-0 2-0 FG 1 6 -8  |MAIN HOUSE [MATCH (E) PROFILE
201C DOUBLE FRENCH DOORS 5-0 6-8 KOLBE G O S O S
ENERAL NOTES - WINDOW
203A SOLID CORE DOOR 2-4 6-8 PER OWNER
2035 [sOLID COREPOCKETDOOR | 72 | 68 PER OWNER . ALLNEW EXTERIOR WINDOW ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE WOOD TO MATCH
204A DOUBLE FRENCH DOORS 5-0 6-8 KOLBE '
204B SOLID CORE DOOR 2-8 6-8 PER OWNER 2. ALL NEW WINDOWS TO BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO ORDERING
204C SOLID CORE DOOR 2-4 6-8 PER OWNER
205A SOLID CORE DOOR - g 6 -8 PER OWNER 3. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW AND DOOR STYLE. DRAWING NOTES:
THE USE OF THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE
4. SIZES ARE NOMINAL. ALL OPENINGS SHALL BE FIELD MEASURE AND VERIFIED RESTRICTED TO THE ORIGINAL SITE FOR WHICH THEY
G E N E RAL N OTES - DOO RS G E N E RAL N OTES - DOO R HARDWARE WITH SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION. EXPRESSLY LIMITED T6 SUGH USE, REPRODUGTION OR
PUBLICATION BY ANY METHOD, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, IS
PROHIBITED. TITLE TO THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
1. ALL NEW EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE WOOD UNLESS NOTED 1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL REQUIRED BUCK 5. ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL CONFORM TO CBC 310.4 AND SHALL HAVE NET REMAIN WITH DARKMOON BUILDING DESIGN AND
OTHERWISE. ASSEMBLIES AS SHOWN ON ARCHITECTS DRAWINGS, U.N.O. CLEAR OPERABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET. THE NET MINIMUM CLEAR O N T D AL CONTACT WiTH
OPERABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 INCHES. THE NET MINIMUM CLEAR PRIMA FAGIE EVIDENCE OF THE ACCEPTANGE OF THESE
2. ALL NEW EXTERIOR DOOR RAILS AND STILES SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1 3/4" 2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL DOORS AS OPERABLE WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES. FINISHED SILL HEIGHT R O, ESE DRAWINGS
THICK. SPECIFIED ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS, U.N.O. SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES. WINDOW DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE
SCHEDULE SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE PARTICULAR MANUFACTURER'’S RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING
3. ALL NEW EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO ORDERING. 3. ALL LOCKSETS SHALL BE CODED AND/OR KEYED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SIZES TO ASSURE CONFORMANCE. e T N B AND
BUILDING REQUIREMENTS. CODES AND/OR KEYS ARE TO BE DELIVERED TO ENGINEERING FOR RESOLUTION PRIOR TO COMMENCING
4. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR DOOR STYLE. TENANT PROPERLY TESTED AND/OR TAGGED. THE NUMBER OF MASTER AND 6. ALL GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A WITH THE WORK IN QUESTION.
PASS KEYS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH BUILDING MANAGEMENT. PERMANENT LABEL IDENTIFYING IT AS SAFETY GLAZING. SAFETY GLAZING
5. OWNER TO SELECT INTERIOR DOOR STYLES AND SPECIES. SHALL BE INSTALLED IN FIXED AND SLIDING PANELS OF SLIDING DOOR
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A DETAILED HARDWARE LIST WHICH INDICATES ASSEMBLIES, IN SHOWER AND TUB ENCLOSURES, IN SHOWER AND TUB
6. REFER TO PLAN DRAWINGS FOR SWINGS OF DOORS. THE QUANTITIES, TYPES, MANUFACTURERS, CATALOG NUMBERS AND WINDOWS WITH SILL HEIGHT OF 60" OR LESS, IN FIXED OR OPERABLE PANELS
LOCATIONS OF THE VARIOUS ARTICLES OF HARDWARE REQUIRED. ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING
7. ALL NEW GLAZED DOORS SHALL BE DUAL GLAZED WITH TEMPERED GLASS HARDWARE LIST SHALL BE SUBMITTED NO LATER THAN (30) DAYS BEFORE THE IS WITHIN A 24" ARC OF EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED
(BOTH PANELS) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DATE THE SUPPLIER MUST PLACE THE ORDER WITH THE MANUFACTURERS IN POSITION, OR WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS )
ORDER TO MEET THE PROJECT SCHEDULE. REVIEW OF THE HARDWARE LIST THAN 18" ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE. m L]
8. ALL GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A BY ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS CERTIFYING THAT THE LIST IS
PERMANENT LABEL IDENTIFYING IT AS SAFETY GLAZING. SAFETY GLAZING COMPLETE AND DOES NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM PROVIDING A 7. ALL NEW GLAZING SHALL HAVE U-VALUE = 0.30 MAX. AND SHGC = 0.23 MAX. AT Q |y
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN FIXED AND SLIDING PANELS OF SLIDING DOOR COMPLETE PROJECT. OWNER'’S OPTION, NORTH AND SOUTH FACING GLAZING SHALL BE "LOW E", O
ASSEMBLIES, IN SHOWER AND TUB ENCLOSURES, IN SHOWER AND TUB WEST AND EAST FACING GLAZING SHALL BE "LOW E2". VERIFY TINT WITH
WINDOWS WITH SILL HEIGHT OF 60" OR LESS, IN FIXED OR OPERABLE PANELS 5. EACH ARTICLE OF HARDWARE SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED IN ITS OWNER. m Z
ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING MANUFACTURERS CONTAINER; PROPERLY MARKED OR LABELED IN
IS WITHIN A 24" ARC OF EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED CONFORMITY WITH THE APPROVED HARDWARE LIST. 8. THE NFRC THERMAL PERFORMANCE LABELS SHALL REMAIN ON WINDOWS Q D
POSITION, OR WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS UNTIL FINAL INSPECTION. — Z
THAN 18" ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE. 6. ALL HARDWARE APPLIED TO METAL DOORS OR JAMBS SHALL BE MADE TO &7
TEMPLATE AND SHALL BE SECURED BY MACHINE SCREWS. 9. GLAZING IN EXTERIOR WALLS AND WINDOWS IN HIGH FIRE HAZARD AREA - O '<E
9. UNDERCUT DOOR FOR MINIMUM CLEARANCE ABOVE FLOOR FINISH. SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF MULTIPANE GLAZING WITH A MINIMUM ONE U-] L] —
7. FURNISH TWO BUTT HINGES FOR DOORS UP TO 5 FT. HIGH AND ONE TEMPERED PANE MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 2406 SAFETY m (Y') U)
10. PROVIDE DOOR SCHEDULE SHOP DRAWINGS AND HARDWARE SPECIFICATIONS ADDITIONAL BUTT FOR EACH 2 1/2 FT. GLAZING CRC R327.8.2.1. THE EXCEPTION TO SECTION 704A.3.2.3 STATES: :) L]
FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL . NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR FIRE -RETARDANT TREATED WOOD VEHICLE ACCESS N Z (®)) |
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH STANDARD STRIKE PLATES WITH EXTENDED DOORS ARE NOT REQ'D TO COMPLY WITH THIS CHAPTER -l ‘<E :)
1. A ONE HOUR OCCUPANCY SEPARATION OCCURS BETWEEN THE HOUSE & LIPS WHERE REQUIRED TO PROTECT TRIM FROM BEING MARRED OR L]
GARAGE, DOORS TO BE (1) HOUR RATED DAMAGED BY THE LATCH BOLT. 10. SEE DETAILS FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS. M > ( ) D
12. ALL NEW GLAZING SHALL HAVE U-VALUE = 0.30 MAX. AND SHAG OF 0.23 9. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE DUST COVERS AT ALL STRIKE PLATES. 1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY WALL THICKNESS & COORDINATE JAMB WIDTH U f‘ <E L]
MAXIMUM AT OWNER’S OPTION, NORTH AND SOUTH FACING GLAZING SHALL BE ACCORDINGLY. m <E % I
"LOW E", WEST AND EAST FACING GLAZING SHALL BE "LOW E2". VERIFY TINT 10. HARDWARE SUPPLIER SHALL PROVIDE GRANDMASTER KEY MASTER KEY, KEY- I U
WITH OWNER. ALIKE AND/OR KEY-DIFFERENT ALL LOCKS IN ACCORDANCE WITH KEYING 12. FIELD VERIFY ALL WINDOW DIMENSION ROUGH OPENINGS. VERIFY DIMENSIONS m <
SCHEDULE PROVIDED BY THE TENANT. WITH HEAD, JAMB, SILL & DETAILS. Q s m P
13. THE NFRC THERMAL PERFORMANCE LABELS SHALL REMAIN ON DOORS UNTIL L]
FINAL INSPECTION 11. ALL FASTENERS SHALL MATCH THE HARDWARE MATERIAL AND FINISH. 13. PROVIDE RETAINING SCREEN FOR ALL NEW SKYLIGHTS [§R308.6.3 CRC] : m D: Dﬁ
14. GLAZING IN EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS IN HIGH FIRE HAZARD AREA SHALL 12. THE ATTACHED HARDWARE SCHEDULE IS INTENDED TO COVER ALL DOORS IN m —1 m O
BE CONSTRUCTED OF MULTIPANE GLAZING WITH A MINIMUM ONE TEMPERED THE PROJECT AND ESTABLISH A TYPE AND STANDARD OF QUALITY. IT IS THE < O
PANE MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 2406 SAFETY GLAZING CRC RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH A COMPLETE AND ~ ‘<E
R327.8.2.1. THE EXCEPTION TO SECTION 704A.3.2.3 STATES: NONCOMBUSTIBLE OPERATIONAL SYSTEM OF DOOR FINISH HARDWARE ITEMS, ENCOMPASSING LO D
OR FIRE -RETARDANT TREATED WOOD VEHICLE ACCESS DOORS ARE NOT ALL OPENINGS WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA. Q o —
REQ'D TO COMPLY WITH THIS CHAPTER Z: D
13. HAND ACTIVATED DOOR OPENING HARDWARE SHALL BE CENTERED NOT LESS m (00) <E Z
15. SEE DETAILS FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS. THAN 30" NOR MORE THAN 44" HIGH AND SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH A SINGLE
EFFORT NOT REQUIRING GRASPING OF THE OPENING HARDWARE. O @)D '<E
16. FIELD VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS FOR PLACEMENT, SIZE, DETAILS.
14. LATCHING AND LOCKING DOORS THAT ARE HAND ACTIVED AND WHICH ARE IN o ;
17. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY WALL THICKNESS & COORDINATE JAMB WIDTH THE PATH OF TRAVEL TO THE COMMERCIAL SPACES OF THIS PROJECT SHALL N
ACCORDINGLY. BE OPERABLE WITH A SINGLE EFFORT BY LEVER TYPE HARDWARE, BY PANIC F O
BARS, PUSH-PULL ACTIVATED BARS, OR OTHER HARDWARE DESIGNED TO D
18. FIELD VERIFY ALL DOOR DIMENSION ROUGH OPENINGS. VERIFY DIMENSIONS PROVIDE PASSAGE WITHOUT REQUIRING THE ABILITY TO GRASP THE OPENING o
WITH HEAD, JAMB, SILL & DETAILS. HARDWARE. m Z
19. AT EXTERIOR DOORS, PROVIDE 36" DEEP MINIMUM LANDING. SLOPE OF 15. CLOSERS, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL HAVE AN OPENING FORCE NOT ;
EXTERIOR LANDINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4" PER FOOT (2% SLOPE) [§R311.3 EXCEEDING 5 LBS FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND INTERIOR DOORS WITH THE
CRC] EXCEPTION OF FIRE-RATED DOORS WHICH MAY NOT EXCEED 15 LBS.
20. LANDINGS AT THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 1-1/2" 16. THRESHOLDS SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 1/2" IN TOTAL HEIGHT WITH THE
LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD. LANDINGS WITH DOORS THAT DO LEADING EDGES REVEALED OR SLOPED AT AN ANGLE NOT EXCEEDING 45
NOT DO NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING MAY HAVE A DIFFERENCE IN DEGREES SO THAT NO SINGLE VERTICAL CHANGE OF ELEVATION EXCEEDS
ELEVATION OF 7 3/4" MAXIMUM BELOW THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD [§R311.3.1 1/4".
CRC]. :
17. THE BOTTOM 10" OF ALL DOORS (EXCEPT AUTOMATIC AND SLIDING) SHALL N 0. DeSC” pt- Date
21. LANDINGS AT DOORS OTHER THAN THE REQUIRED EGRESS SHALL NOT BE HAVE A SMOOTH UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE. NARROW FRAME DOORS SHALL
MORE THAN 7 3/4" MAXIMUM BELOW THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD [§R311.3.2 BE EQUIPPED WITH A 10" HIGH SMOOTH PANEL ON THE PUSH SIDE OF THE
CRC]. DOOR.
18. REFER TO GENERAL NOTES AND RESPECTIVE DOOR SCHEDULE SHEETS FOR
ADDITIONAL NOTES ON DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE.
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DRAWING NOTES:

THE USE OF THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE
RESTRICTED TO THE ORIGINAL SITE FOR WHICH THEY
WERE PREPARED AND PUBLICATION THEREOF IS
EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO SUCH USE. REPRODUCTION OR
PUBLICATION BY ANY METHOD, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, IS
PROHIBITED. TITLE TO THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
REMAIN WITH DARKMOON BUILDING DESIGN AND
ENGINEERING WITH PREJUDICE. VISUAL CONTACT WITH
THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONSTITUTE
PRIMA FACIE EVIDENCE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THESE
RESTRICTIONS.

DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING
CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND SHALL REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO DARKMOON BUILDING DESIGN AND
ENGINEERING FOR RESOLUTION PRIOR TO COMMENCING
WITH THE WORK IN QUESTION.
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